 -5-
H HiTRON
ON-BOARD UNIVERSAL INPUT AC-DC ENCAPSULATED MODULAR
POWER SUPPLIES 10 WATTS TRIPLE OUTPUT HAM10-T SERIES
FEATURES:
� ON-BOARD AC/DC MODULAR
POWER SUPPLIES
� UNIVERSAL INPUT RANGE

Noise & ripple: 1.0% typical peak to peak.
OVP: Built-in on main output.
Adjustability: From -10% of main output till OVP.
Overload Protection (OLP):
Fully protected against output overload and short circuit.
OLP set at about 125-150% rating output wattage.
Consult the factory for OLP setting.
Due to requests in market and advances in technology, specifications subject to change without notice.
 -6-
OUTPUT VOLTAGE/ CURRENT RATINGS CHART
TRIPLE OUTPUT
+VO1 @★ +VO2 † -VO3 ‖
MODEL NO.
TYP. VOLT. MAX. TYP. VOLT. MAX. TYP. VOLT. MAX.
 HAM10T-5/09 1.0A +5.0V 1.15A 0.27A +9.0V 0.31A 0.27A -9.0V  0.31A
 HAM10T-5/12 1.0A +5.0V 1.15A 0.25A +12.0V 0.28A 0.25A -12.0V  0.28A
 HAM10T-5/15 1.0A +5.0V 1.15A 0.20A +15.0V 0.23A 0.20A -15.0V  0.23A
 HAM10T-5/24 1.0A +5.0V 1.15A 0.12A +24.0V 0.14A 0.12A -24.0V  0.14A
 HAM10T-3/05 1.0A +3.3V 1.15A 0.40A +5.0V 0.46A 0.40A -5.0V  0.46A
 HAM10T-3/12 1.0A +3.3V 1.15A 0.25A +12.0V 0.29A 0.25A -12.0V  0.29A
 HAM10T-3/15 1.0A +3.3V 1.15A 0.20A +15.0V 0.23A 0.20A -15.0V  0.23A
 HAM10T-3/5,12 1.0A +3.3V 1.15A 0.40A +5.0V 0.46A 0.25A -12.0V  0.28A
 HAM10T-3/24 1.0A +3.3V 1.15A 0.12A +24.0V 0.14A 0.12A -24.0V  0.14A
Symbols: "★" OVP built-in.    "@" Adjustable.    "‖" Double Feedback.    "†" Stacked on main O/P.
Note: (1) Max. (maximum load) is the continuous operating load of each rail,
but the max. load of each rail can not be drawn from all outputs at the same time.
(2) Peak output, less than 60 Sec. with duty cycle <10%.